Sanitary Sewer Easement Agreement of a 30-foot sewer line located on
Parcel Nos. 46-07513 and 46-07515 at 3459 S. Cleveland-Massillon Road, Norton, Ohio
necessary for the Brentwood Estates Package Plant Elimination Project with Thomas A.
Dayton, in the amount of Six Thousand Twenty Dollars and No Cents ($6,020.00).

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an
open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its